
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 951
by Representative Jordan

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "by" and before "law" insert "certain"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "of" and before "law" insert "certain"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, line 15, after "§2902." change "Definitions" to "Law Enforcement Data
7 Collection Pilot Program"8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 16, insert the following:

10 "A. The Louisiana Legislature hereby creates the Law Enforcement Data
11 Collection Pilot Program to collect and analyze data regarding peace officer
12 interaction with the public. This pilot program shall be effective for a period of two
13 years, unless extended by the legislature."14 AMENDMENT NO. 515 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, insert "B."16 AMENDMENT NO. 617 On page 5, line 10, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in its
18 entirety and insert "all municipal police departments with a population of at least forty-five
19 thousand two hundred according to the latest federal decennial census."20 AMENDMENT NO. 721 On page 6, line 27, change "April first" to "February first"22 AMENDMENT NO. 823 On page 6, line 28, change "commission" to "office of the attorney general"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 On page 7, at the end of line 2, insert "Not later than April thirtieth of each year, the office
26 of the attorney general shall compile and report the data on its public website."27 AMENDMENT NO. 1028 On page 7, line 5, after the period " ." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and
29 7 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 7, line 11, change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
3 and delete lines 12 through 20 in their entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 8, at the beginning of line 4, change "(b)(i)" to "(b)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 8, delete lines 9 through 14 in their entirety

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 8, delete lines 18 through 20 in their entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 8, at the beginning of line 21, change "(c)" to "(b)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 9, line 5, change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
14 and delete lines 6 through 13 in their entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 9, line 15, change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
17 and delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 18

19 On page 9, at the beginning of line 20, change "(10)" to "(9)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 On page 9, at the beginning of line 22, change "(11)" to "(10)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 20

23 On page 9, line 25, change "April first" to "February first"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 21

25 On page 9, line 26, change "commission" to "office of the attorney general"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 22

27 On page 9, at the end of line 28, insert "Not later than April thirtieth of each year, the office
28 of the attorney general shall compile and report the data on its public website."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 10, line 3, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and
31 5 in their entirety

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 10, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "and the following
3 information:"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 25

5 On page 10, line 17, after "(3)" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
6 18, delete "(a)(i)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 26

8 On page 10, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 27

10 On page 11, line 14, after "evidence" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
11 of line 15, delete "approximate amounts of controlled dangerous substances"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 28

13 On page 12, line 6, change "April first" to "February first"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 29

15 On page 12, line 7, change "commission" to "office of the attorney general"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 30

17 On page 12, delete line 11 in its entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 31

19 On page 12, at the beginning of line 12, change "(3)" to "(2)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 32

21 On page 12, delete line 21 in its entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 33

23 On page 12, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety

24 AMENDMENT NO. 34

25 On page 12, at the beginning of line 25, change "(c)" to "(a)"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 35

27 On page 12, at the beginning of line 26, change "(d)" to "(b)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 36

29 On page 13, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

30 "C. Not later than April thirtieth of each year, the office of the attorney
31 general shall compile and report the data submitted as required by Subsection A of
32 this Section on its public website."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 37

2 On page 13, line 12, change "April first" to "February first"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 38

4 On page 13, line 13, change "commission" to "office of the attorney general"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 39

6 On page 13, at the end of line 14, insert "Not later than April thirtieth of each year, the office
7 of the attorney general shall compile and report the data submitted as required by Subsection
8 A of this Section on its public website."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 40

10 On page 14, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 15, delete lines 1 through
11 16 in their entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 41

13 On page 15, at the beginning of line 17, delete "C. Not later than April" and insert "B. Not
14 later than February"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 42

16 On page 15, line 19, change "commission" to "office of the attorney general"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 43

18 On page 17, delete lines 3 through 19 in their entirety